# 505820273 12/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867102

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| COLIN HEFFRON            | 11/07/2019     |
| KEVIN DOUGHERTY          | 11/07/2019     |
| ROBERT WHITE             | 11/07/2019     |
| COLIN HEFFRON JR.        | 11/07/2019     |
| CHRISTOPHER C. D'ANTUONO | 11/13/2019     |
| FRANCIS PINERO           | 11/07/2019     |
| AMILCAR SERGIO PENETRA   | 11/07/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ITSA SOLUTIONS LLC   |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 300 GREENWOOD AVENUE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2              |
| City:             | MIDLAND PARK         |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY           |
| Postal Code:      | 07432                |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16583312 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61191-US-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES F. CHARPIE

SIGNATURE: /Charles F. Charpie/

505820273 REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0479

PAIENI

| DATE SIGNED:  | 12/12/2019        |
|---|-------------------|
| Total Attachments: 6                                |                   |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191                  | -US-DIV#page1.tif |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191                  | -US-DIV#page2.tif |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191                  | -US-DIV#page3.tif |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191                  | -US-DIV#page4.tif |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191-US-DIV#page5.tif |                   |
| source=2019-12-11_Assignment_61191                  | -US-DIV#page6.tif |

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0480

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Colin Heffron, of 10 Hanover Square, 21M, New York, NY 10005; Kevin Dougherty, of 50 Sachem Road, Weston, Connecticut, 06883; Robert White, of 61 West Shore Drive, Bloomingdale, New Jersey, 07420; Colin Heffron Jr., of 284 Mott Street, 2M, New York, New York, 10012; Christopher C. D'Antuono, of 206 Mountainside Ave, Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey, 07716; Francis Pinero, of 12 Oak Park Place NE, Iowa City, Iowa 52240; and Amilcar Sergio Penetra, of 73 Edgewood Dr., Florham Park, New Jersey, 07932; have invented a VIOLATION ENFORCEMENT SYSTEM for which We have executed a utility patent application identified by the Docket No. written above and by the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/014,378 bearing the filing date of June 21, 2018; and

WHEREAS, ITSA Solutions LLC, of 300 Greenwood Avenue, Suite 2, Midland Park, New Jersey, 07432, a New York Limited Liability corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Colin Heffron, Kevin Dougherty, Robert White, Colin Heffron Jr., Christopher C. D'Antuono, Francis Pinero and Sergio Panetra,, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ITSA Solutions LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Utility Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Utility Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0481 fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Attorney Docket No. 1-39712

Colin Mefficin

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this The day of Noucebeen, 2019, before me appeared Colin Heffron, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02-DAS076470
Ouelified in New York County
Commission Expires October 6, 20 40.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Kevin Dougherry

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF EARFEFELD

On this 77 day of Noveley 2019, before me appeared Kevin Dougherty, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
NOISY Public, State of New York
Noisy Public, State of New York
Ocalified in New York County
Ocalified in New York County
Commission Expires October 8, 20 24

|                         |  | Robert White  |
|-------------------------|--|---|
|                         | STATE OF NEW JERSEY  |   |
|                         | COUNTY OF Passaic  |   |
|                         | On this day of, 2019, before me appeared Robert White, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and leed.   |   |
|                         |  | NOTARY PUBLIC   |
|                         |  | Colin Heliron Jr.   |
|                         | STATE OF NEW YORK  |   |
|                         | COUNTY OF NEW YORK   |   |
|                         | On this <u>I</u> day of <u>Uos</u><br>Heffron Ir., who acknowledged the si<br>and deed.  | 2019, before me appeared Colin gning of the above instrument to be his free act |
| Orenies<br>No<br>CHEIST | OFHER DIANTUONO OFHER DIANTUONO OSCILLASOTSATO OSCI | NOTARY PUBLIC   |

Christopher C. D'Antuono

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONHOUTH

PETER C. MASTRICOVA NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JEASEY 10 # 55016376 MY COMMISSION EXCITES JUNE 25, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC

Franças Pinero

STATE OF JOHNSON WWYAL

CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02-DA5076476
Octafiled in New York County
Commission Expires October 6, 20 5-2.

NOTARY PUBLIC

**REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0484** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

Amilcar Sergio Penetra

んしくれた STATE OF N<del>EW JERSE</del>Y んし You COUNTY OF MOREIS

On this 17 day of 1016 les 2019, before me appeared Sergio Panetra, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02-DA6075470
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires October 6, 20

NOTARY PUBLIC

S